







Department of Commerce auent and Trademark Office





	To the Assistant Commissioner o	f Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy(ies) thereof.		
	Name of conveying party(ies):     Brian C. Kuschak			
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Trimble Navigation Limited 645 North Mary Avenue, Sunny vale, California 94086			
	3. Nature of conveyance			
	x Assignment Merger			
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other			
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is $0$			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 09 43156		
	5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	correspondence concerning document			
	should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40  x Enclosed		
	David R. Gildea	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	435 Hermosa Way			
	Menlo Park, CA 94025	8. Deposit account number: <u>071248</u>		
		(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	9. Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original agreement.			
	1 /	) 1897 by		
		leny Lalle 08/02/00		
X00 BA	LEXAND 10000000 1000000 100000 10000			
00 BA	LEXAMB v 60000 0 6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	gnature of Person Signing Date		

Docket No.: A914

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011172 FRAME: 0424** 



#### UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

PTAS



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101433379

SEPTEMBER 28, 2000

MENLO PARK, CA 94025

DAVID R. GILDEA 435 HERMOSA WAY

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE RECEIVING PARTY(S) MUST BE INDICATED ON THE COVER SHEET.

PAULA MCCRAY, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

First Named Applicant: <u>Brian C. Kuschak</u>
Title: <u>File System for Avoiding Loss of Data</u>

Serial Number: <u>09/631,565</u> Filing Date: <u>Aug.2, 2000</u>

Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division

Box: Assignments CG-4

1213 Jefferon Davis Hwy, Suite 320

Washington, D.C. 20231

### TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Submitted herewith are the following documents:

an Acknowledgment Postcard; this Transmittal Letter in duplicate; a corrected copy of an original Assignment; a duplicate corrected copy of an original Assignment; an original Assignment; and a copy of a Notice of Non-Recordation mailed by Patent Office to Agent.

X No fee is believed to be the correct fee due to the Patent Office for the filing of this application.

X Should the Patent Office determine that the amount of the total is in error for the filing of this application, the Assistant Commissioner for Patents is authorized to deduct the amount of the deficiency or credit the amount of the extra in the deposit account number 071248. The name and address of the depositor are:

David Gildea Menlo Patent Agency LLC 435 Hermosa Way Menlo Park, California 94025

X Assignment Cover Sheet is corrected within 30 days of Notice of Non-Recordation. Agent requests Recordation of Assignment Document according to 37 CFR 3.51.

Date: 0ctober 11, 2000

David R. Gildea, Reg. No. 38,465

Menlo Patent Agency LLC

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 C.F.R. 1.8)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage prepaid as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Box: Assignments CG-4, 1213

Jefferon Davis Hwy, Suite 320, Washington, D.C., 20231 on 10/11/100.

David R. Gildea,

Docket No.: A914

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

First Named Applicant: <u>Brian C. Kuschak</u>
Title: <u>File System for Avoiding Loss of Data</u>

Serial Number: <u>09/631,565</u> Filing Date: <u>Aug.2, 2000</u>

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division

Box: Assignments CG-4

1213 Jefferon Davis Hwy, Suite 320

Washington, D.C. 20231

### TRANSMITTAL LETTER

(duplicate copy)

Submitted herewith are the following documents:

an Acknowledgment Postcard; this Transmittal Letter in duplicate; a corrected copy of an original Assignment; a duplicate corrected copy of an original Assignment; an original Assignment; and a copy of a Notice of Non-Recordation mailed by Patent Office to Agent.

X No fee is believed to be the correct fee due to the Patent Office for the filing of this application.

X Should the Patent Office determine that the amount of the total is in error for the filing of this application, the Assistant Commissioner for Patents is authorized to deduct the amount of the deficiency or credit the amount of the extra in the deposit account number <u>071248</u>. The name and address of the depositor are:

David Gildea Menlo Patent Agency LLC 435 Hermosa Way Menlo Park, California 94025

X Assignment Cover Sheet is corrected within 30 days of Notice of Non-Recordation. Agent requests Recordation of Assignment Document according to 37 CFR 3.51.

Date: October 11, 2000

David R. Gildea, Reg. No. 38,465

Menlo Patent Agency LLC

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 C.F.R. 1.8)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage prepaid as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Box: Assignments CG-4, 1213

Jefferon Davis Hwy, Suite 320, Washington, D.C. 20231 on 10/11/00

David R. Gildea

date.

Docket No.: A914

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

# 1c869 U.S. PTO 09/631565 08/02/00

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Assistant Commissioner of	of Patents: Please record the attached original	documents or copy(ies) thereof.	
. Name of conveying party(ies):			
Brian C. Kuschak			
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Frimble Navigation Limited 545 North Mary Avenue, Son	nyrale, Culifornia 9408	26	
3. Nature of conveyance			
x Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of	of Name		
Other			
A. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
f this document is being filed together with a ne	ew application, the execution date of the	application is <u>07/29/00</u> .	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications	and notents involved: 1	
correspondence concerning document	o. Total number of applications	and patents involved. 1	
should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40	
	x Enclosed		
David R. Gildea		rged to deposit account	
135 Hermosa Way			
Menlo Park, CA 94025	8. Deposit account number: 071248		
	(Attach duplicate of this page if	paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore, the original agreement.	going information is true and correct an	d any attached copy is a true copy of	
	) 1011		
David R. Gildea	mi Reidia	08/02/00	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2.

Docket No.: A914